06-23-1999

Docket No.:

101072317

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT OR RECORDATION FOR COVER SHEET

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto.

	enes of copy thereto:
<pre>1. Name of conveying party(ies):</pre>	
Name: Robert L. Rhoades, Robert C. I	Roberts, Paul J. Yancey
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _x No
Name and address of receiving pages	•
Name: <u>Rodel Holdings, Inc.</u>	
Street Address: <u>1105 North Market</u>	Street, Suite 1300
City: <u>Wilmington</u> State/Co	ountry: <u>DE</u> ZIP: <u>19899</u>
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached	? <u>x</u> No
3. Nature of conveyance: X	of Name
4. Application number(s) or patent	
If the document is being filed togen execution date of the application is:	ether with a new application, the
A. Patent Application No(s).	9/252,279
B. Patent No(s).	0925279
Additional numbers attached? ?	Yes <u>x</u> No 11300000 CH CO CH

REEL: 010034 FRAME: 0949

06/23/1999 NTHRII

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:
Name: Kenneth A. Benson
Street Address: Rodel Holdings, Inc., 1105 N. Market St., Suite 1300
City: <u>Wilmington</u> State/Country: <u>DE</u> ZIP: <u>19899</u>
6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40
Enclosed
x Authorized to be charged to deposit account
8. Deposit account number:
500618
9. Statement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Kenneth A. Benson, Req. No. 27971
Name and Registration No. of Person Signing
Signature

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2

Ţ,

PATENT REEL: 010034 FRAME: 0950

ASSIGNMENT

We/I, the undersigned					
Robert L. Rhoades, Robert	C. Roberts	and	Paul J. Yancey		
Hereby declare that					
We/I are the true and first inventor(s) of an invention relating to					
SMALL PARICLE SIZE CHEMICAL MECHANICAL POLISHING COMPOSITION AND					
METHOD OF POLISHING A SUBSTRATE USING THE SAME					
which is disclosed in an application of the eighteenth day of February consideration, the receipt and adequate our pre-existing obligation of assignment the United States of America and has hereinafter referred to as the assigne application for Letters Patent, include for Letters Patent by virtue of the Interpretation for Letters Patent by virtue of the Interpretation for Letter Patent for any and all member continuous in the aforesaid application for Letter Patent for any such inventions in any any such inventions in any country who mame or ours, including the sole right Convention, together with the sole reference said patents and to sue for any legal proceeding, to execute all said assignee, its successors, assigns provisions of this instrument, and gesuccessors, assigns and legal representations in any and all countress and inventions in any and all countress and invent	, 1999 (Case Notacy of which is hereby sell, zed and existing under ving its principal place, the entire right, tit ling any priority right ternational Convention and any and all our inverse Patent, and in and y country whatsoever, with the set to file such applications, papers, and legal representations, papers, and legal representations to obtain and entires.	y acknown assign, or the law ce of bus le, and it is derived on for the deriventions, to any a not and in sole right tions under the derived damage unicate the respection or instructives to any possible possible respections.	wledged and in fulfillment of and transfer unto Rodel vs of the State of Delaware in siness at Newark, Delaware, nterest in and to the aforesaid d from the aforesaid application e Protection of Industrial ational Convention, and the whether joint or sole, disclosed and all applications for Letters and to any and all patents for t to file such applications in its der the aforesaid International ted in its name or ours and to es for any and all infringements to said assignee, its successors, ag said inventions, to testify in aments necessary or required by carry into effect any of the ible to aid said assignee, its		
Signed and sealed this	day of	187	1999.		
	Signature				
	•				
Signed and sealed this	day of		1999.		
	Signature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	······································		
Signed and sealed this	day of		1999.		

Signature

ľ

PATENT REEL: 010034 FRAME: 0951

ASSIGNMENT

Paul J. Yancey

Robert C. Roberts and

We/I, the undersigned

Robert L. Rhoades,

Hereby declare that		
We/I are the true and first inv		
SMALL PARICLE SIZE CHEMI	CAL MECHANICAL PO	LISHING COMPOSITION AND
METHOD OF POLISHING A SU	BSTRATE USING THE	SAME
which is disclosed in an application for a valuable consideration, the receipt and of our pre-existing obligation of assign Holdings, Inc., a partnership organized United States of America and having referred to as the assignee, the entire Letters Patent, including any priority by virtue of the International Convent member countries of the aforesaid International Convent and to any and all our inventions, who Letters Patent, and in and to any and any country whatsoever, and in and to whatsoever, with the sole right to file to file such applications under the aforehave said patents granted in its name profits and damages for any and all in communicate to said assignee, its such as respecting said inventions, to testif or instruments necessary or required representatives to carry into effect an everything possible to aid said assigned and enforce proper patent protection	nd adequacy of which is here gnment, we hereby sell, assigned and existing under the law its principal place of busines right, title, and interest in a rights derived from the afortion for the Protection of International Convention, and tether joint or sole, disclosed all applications for Letters is any and all patents for any exact applications in its nanoresaid International Convertor or ours and to enforce said infringements thereof, and he excessors, assigns, and legal right in any legal proceeding, to by said assignee, its successive of the provisions of this internations in any artificial for said inventions in any artificial for said for said inventions in any artificial for said and said for said and said for said for said for said for	eby acknowledged and in fulfillment gn, and transfer unto Rodel ws of the State of Delaware in the ess at Newark, Delaware, hereinaftered to the aforesaid application for resaid application for Letters Patent dustrial Property for any and all the entire right, title and interest in a in the aforesaid application for Patent for any such inventions in a such inventions in a such inventions in a such inventions in any country the or ours, including the sole right to patents and to sue for and recover the suggest, whenever requested, to execute all applications, papers, ors, assigns, and legal astrument, and generally to do and legal representatives to obtain and all countries.
Signed and sealed this	$\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$	1999 R ^I
Signed and sealed this	Signature	
Signed and sealed this	day of May Significant	<u> </u>
Signed and sealed this	day of	-1998
	Signature	

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/17/1999 REEL: 010034 FRAME: 0952